John J. Lynch, AICP, Presented with the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement Award by Marquis Who's Who

"Mr. Lynch has been endorsed by Marquis Who's Who as a leader in the field of city planning"

NEW YORK, NY, December 22, 2017 -- Marquis Who's Who, the world's premier publisher of biographical profiles, is proud to present John J. Lynch, AICP, with the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement Award. An accomplished listee, Mr. Lynch celebrates many years' experience in his professional network, and has been noted for achievements, leadership qualities, and the credentials and successes he has accrued in his field. As in all Marquis Who's Who biographical volumes, individuals profiled are selected on the basis of current reference value. Factors such as position, noteworthy accomplishments, visibility, and prominence in a field are all taken into account during the selection process.

"Some of his projects have included the New York Water Taxi, Hudson River Park, Amsterdam Park, and South Brother Island."

A consultant planner and principal of John J. Lynch, AICP, since 1996, Mr. Lynch primarily works in the Hudson Valley and New York City areas. Having previously spent nine years as the director of planning and 5 years as a consultant with Tim Miller Associates, Inc., a firm located in Cold Spring, NY, where he provided land planning and environmental services to developers, corporations, municipalities, and community planning associations across New York, New Jersey, and Connecticut, his wealth of expertise now spans more than 30 years. Mr. Lynch has also been known for serving as a consultant planner for Jed S. Marcus, Esq., in Brooklyn, NY, earlier in his career and as a consultant for the City of Peekskill in more recent years.

An environmental and municipal planner by trade, Mr. Lynch understands the planning process from the municipal, applicant, and constituent standpoints and specializes in environmental impact and disclosure, economics, permitting, and municipal planning and zoning. Working with such clients as attorneys, architects, and engineers, as well as consultants and consulting firms, municipal officers, and developers or development professionals, Mr. Lynch is committed to and capable of handling every project on time and on budget. Some of his projects have included the New York Water Taxi, Hudson River Park, Amsterdam Park, and South Brother Island, as well as many corporate buildings, shopping centers and residential developments.

Currently serving as the financial secretary for the Sons of Italy Lodge, Mr. Lynch is a certified planner through the American Institute of Certified Planners, a certified environmental inspector through the Environmental Assessment Association, and NYS Notary Public. He has held a BA in Sociology and Politics from New York University since

1985, and an MS in City and Regional Planning from Pratt Institute since 1990. A current member of the Westchester Municipal Planning Federation, Mr. Lynch has been cited in the second edition of Who's Who in Science and Engineering. For more information, please visit www.johnjlynchaicp.com/about.

In recognition of outstanding contributions to his profession and the Marquis Who's Who community, John J. Lynch, AICP, has been featured on the Albert Nelson Marquis Lifetime Achievement website. Please visit www.ltachievers.com for more information about this honor.

About Marquis Who's Who:

Since 1899, when A. N. Marquis printed the First Edition of Who's Who in America, Marquis Who's Who has chronicled the lives of the most accomplished individuals and innovators from every significant field of endeavor, including politics, business, medicine, law, education, art, religion and entertainment. Today, Who's Who in America remains an essential biographical source for thousands of researchers, journalists, librarians and executive search firms around the world. Marquis publications may be visited at the official Marquis Who's Who website at www.marquiswhoswho.com.